
State Games Pumpkin Run

1.9 Mile Run

Overall Finish List
October 17, 2020

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Cole Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           494    15   M       1 Top Fin             11:04.6      5:49/M 
      2    Grant Hill                        Collinsville  MS      685    27   M       1 25-29               11:26.9      6:01/M 
      3    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          672    37   M       1 35-39               11:57.1      6:17/M 
      4    Jesse Hillman                     Little Rock  MS       671    15   M       1 15-19               12:22.5      6:31/M 
      5    Alan Jensen                       Meridian  MS          691    38   M       2 35-39               12:26.2      6:33/M 
      6    Ethan Terrell                     Union  MS             495    15   M       2 15-19               12:34.2      6:37/M 
      7    Jordan Alonso                     Chunky  MS            482    26   M       2 25-29               12:50.6      6:45/M 
      8    Christopher Figueras              Bremerton  WA         684    22   M       1 20-24               13:06.9      6:54/M 
      9    Nathan Tadlock                    Decatur  MS           499    41   M       1 40-44               13:28.4      7:05/M 
     10    Zane Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           493    13   M       1 10-14               13:42.4      7:13/M 
     11    Conner Alford                     Chunky  MS            673    12   M       2 10-14               14:39.8      7:43/M 
     12    Brandon Hillman                   Little Rock  MS       693    44   M       2 40-44               14:42.2      7:44/M 
     13    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          682    51   M       1 50-54               14:49.5      7:48/M 
     14    Melissa Anderson                  Arlington  VA         683    40   F       1 Top Fin             14:55.7      7:51/M 
     15    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          487    35   F       1 35-39               15:07.4      7:57/M 
     16    Jessica Dennis                    Starkville  MS        481    25   F       1 25-29               15:34.7      8:12/M 
     17    Danny Beard                       Lauderdale  MS        479    45   M       1 45-49               15:50.9      8:20/M 
     18    Myranda Matamoros                 Meridian  MS          681    28   F       2 25-29               16:01.8      8:26/M 
     19    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          483    59   M       1 55-59               17:22.2      9:08/M 
     20    Josh Courtney                     Meridian  MS          679    27   M       3 25-29               17:51.5      9:24/M 
     21    Claire Hughes                     Meridian  MS          688    16   F       1 15-19               18:04.4      9:31/M 
     22    Skylar Balliet                    Newton  MS            678    13   F       1 10-14               18:12.9      9:35/M 
     23    John Northam                      Meridian  MS          477    40   M       3 40-44               18:15.3      9:36/M 
     24    Kelly Evans                       Meridian  MS          670    26   F       3 25-29               18:23.0      9:41/M 
     25    Jennifer Liggett                  Decatur  MS           497    40   F       1 40-44               18:47.6      9:53/M 
     26    Kelsey Harris                     Hickory  MS           680    28   F       4 25-29               19:09.0     10:05/M 
     27    Madilyn Smith                     Decatur  MS           475    12   F       2 10-14               19:31.4     10:16/M 
     28    Hannah Evans                      Meridian  MS          500    25   F       5 25-29               19:40.0     10:21/M 
     29    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           476    33   F       1 30-34               20:57.1     11:02/M 
     30    Ashley Balliet                    Newton  MS            677    37   F       2 35-39               21:07.0     11:07/M 
     31    R Mitchell                        Meridian  MS          498    50   F       1 50-54               25:11.3     13:15/M 
     32    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      490    63   F       1 60-64               25:49.3     13:35/M 
     33    Elisa Hughes                      Meridian  MS          686    42   F       2 40-44               25:59.1     13:41/M 
     34    Anna Hughes                       Meridian  MS          687    13   F       3 10-14               25:59.4     13:41/M 
     35    Dakota Clemons                    Enterprise  MS        474    38   M       3 35-39               26:39.3     14:02/M 
     36    Shauna Lewis                      Philadelphia  MS      199    27   F       6 25-29               29:02.9     15:17/M 
     37    Brenda Tanner                     Jackson  MS           478    58   F       1 55-59               30:03.4     15:49/M 
     38    Alise Meely                       Enterprise  MS        473    24   F       1 20-24               37:34.6     19:46/M 
     39    Dava Meely                        Philadelphia  MS      200    52   F       2 50-54               37:39.5     19:49/M 
     40    Paizley Dixon                     Philadelphia  MS      480     8   F       1  0- 9               37:41.7     19:50/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run

1.9 Mile Run

Age Group Results
October 17, 2020

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cole Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           494   15        1        11:04.6      5:49/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Melissa Anderson                  Arlington  VA         683   40       14        14:55.7      7:51/M

Female 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Paizley Dixon                     Philadelphia  MS      480    8       40        37:41.7     19:50/M

Male 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Zane Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           493   13       10        13:42.4      7:13/M 
       2    Conner Alford                     Chunky  MS            673   12       11        14:39.8      7:43/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Skylar Balliet                    Newton  MS            678   13       22        18:12.9      9:35/M 
       2    Madilyn Smith                     Decatur  MS           475   12       27        19:31.4     10:16/M 
       3    Anna Hughes                       Meridian  MS          687   13       34        25:59.4     13:41/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jesse Hillman                     Little Rock  MS       671   15        4        12:22.5      6:31/M 
       2    Ethan Terrell                     Union  MS             495   15        6        12:34.2      6:37/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Claire Hughes                     Meridian  MS          688   16       21        18:04.4      9:31/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Christopher Figueras              Bremerton  WA         684   22        8        13:06.9      6:54/M

Female 20 to 24



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alise Meely                       Enterprise  MS        473   24       38        37:34.6     19:46/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Grant Hill                        Collinsville  MS      685   27        2        11:26.9      6:01/M 
       2    Jordan Alonso                     Chunky  MS            482   26        7        12:50.6      6:45/M 
       3    Josh Courtney                     Meridian  MS          679   27       20        17:51.5      9:24/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jessica Dennis                    Starkville  MS        481   25       16        15:34.7      8:12/M 
       2    Myranda Matamoros                 Meridian  MS          681   28       18        16:01.8      8:26/M 
       3    Kelly Evans                       Meridian  MS          670   26       24        18:23.0      9:41/M 
       4    Kelsey Harris                     Hickory  MS           680   28       26        19:09.0     10:05/M 
       5    Hannah Evans                      Meridian  MS          500   25       28        19:40.0     10:21/M 
       6    Shauna Lewis                      Philadelphia  MS      199   27       36        29:02.9     15:17/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           476   33       29        20:57.1     11:02/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          672   37        3        11:57.1      6:17/M 
       2    Alan Jensen                       Meridian  MS          691   38        5        12:26.2      6:33/M 
       3    Dakota Clemons                    Enterprise  MS        474   38       35        26:39.3     14:02/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          487   35       15        15:07.4      7:57/M 
       2    Ashley Balliet                    Newton  MS            677   37       30        21:07.0     11:07/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Nathan Tadlock                    Decatur  MS           499   41        9        13:28.4      7:05/M 
       2    Brandon Hillman                   Little Rock  MS       693   44       12        14:42.2      7:44/M 
       3    John Northam                      Meridian  MS          477   40       23        18:15.3      9:36/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jennifer Liggett                  Decatur  MS           497   40       25        18:47.6      9:53/M 
       2    Elisa Hughes                      Meridian  MS          686   42       33        25:59.1     13:41/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Danny Beard                       Lauderdale  MS        479   45       17        15:50.9      8:20/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          682   51       13        14:49.5      7:48/M

Female 50 to 54



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    R Mitchell                        Meridian  MS          498   50       31        25:11.3     13:15/M 
       2    Dava Meely                        Philadelphia  MS      200   52       39        37:39.5     19:49/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          483   59       19        17:22.2      9:08/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brenda Tanner                     Jackson  MS           478   58       37        30:03.4     15:49/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      490   63       32        25:49.3     13:35/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
October 17, 2020

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Gunner Rigdon                     Collinsville  MS      484     7   M       1 Top Fin              5:53.0 
      2    Layke Harmon                      Meridian  MS          674    10   M       2 Top Fin              6:34.2 
      3    Reylan Jensen                     Meridian  MS          690     7   M       3 Top Fin              6:46.7 
      4    Crimson Rowell                    Collinsville  MS      491     8   F       1 Top Fin              7:19.1 
      5    Ryder Rigdon                      Collinsville  MS      485     5   M       1  1-99                7:45.5 
      6    Baylan Buffalomeat                Enterprise  MS        471     5   M       2  1-99                7:52.5 
      7    Alyana Jensen                     Meridian  MS          689     5   F       2 Top Fin              8:14.5 
      8    Elle Harmon                       Meridian  MS          675     7   F       3 Top Fin              8:55.8 
      9    Stella LaCoste                    Meridian  MS          496     6   F       1  1-99                9:08.2 
     10    Bostyn Rowell                     Collinsville  MS      492     5   F       2  1-99               10:09.0 
     11    Alston Meely                      Enterprise  MS        472     4   M       3  1-99               10:16.5 
     12    Chord Harmon                      Meridian  MS          676     3   M       4  1-99               10:36.9 
     13    Eli Nicholas Jimenez              Meridian  MS          692     3   M       5  1-99               10:40.6 
     14    Katie Riley                       Meridian  MS          486     3   F       3  1-99               11:56.7 
     15    Paistyn Dixon                     Enterprise  MS        198     2   M       6  1-99               12:51.4 


